	MODIFICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA	0	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO MOD7	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C		N/PURCHASE REQ NO. 97-414		5. PROJECT NO (If applicable
ISSUED BY	CODE 3100	7. ADMINISTE	RED BY (If other than Item	<u>в)</u>	XDE 3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commi	ission	U.S.	Nuclear Regular		n a station
Div. of Contracts, MSA Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-362	2 9	김 영말의 🕯	of Contracts		
Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	entralizza de la companya de la comp Nota de la companya d		Stop: TWB-01-B1 ngton, DC 20555		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	t, county, State and ZIP Code)		(X)	94 AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA	NTION NO
PHACIL, INC.					
an a	가지 이후 원수는 것 가지 않는 것 같이 되는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 있는			9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
991 US HWY 22 W STE 200				10A MODIFICATION OF CONT	RACT/ORDER NO
BRIDGEWATER NJ. 088072957	Nager (Alektrice) of State Nager Alexandro State (Normalis			NRC-10-07-414	
ODE 054885111	FACILITY CODE			108 DATED (SEE TEM 13)	
1. 7	IS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMI	NDMENTS	State of the second		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and return offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or t KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER by telegram or letter, provided each telegram and date specified.	elegram which includes a reference to THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE I R. If by virtue of this amendment you d	he solicitation RECEIPT OF esire to change	and amendment nun OFFERS PRIOR TO the an offer already su	nbers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE bmitted, such change m	DUR AC- SPECIFIED MAY
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requi	red) N/A NO FUNDING				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTH		HANGES (S	ch as changes in paying offi	ce, appropriation date, etc.)	
		<u> </u>			흔들 아이에 가지 않는 것이다.
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE	D INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE	n sense s				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority	n se de la general de la seconda de la s Recorda de la seconda de la	ent and return	1copies	to the issuing office.	
D. OTHER. (Specify type of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is in Action in Acti	Bilateral Modification not, Fisrequired to sign this docum ganized by UCF section headings, including solicitatio	xy/contract subject		to the issuing office.	
D. OTHER. (Specify uppe' of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (OF Efference 'Contract NRC-10-07-414	Bilateral Modification Not. Not required to sign this docum ganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation for secretarial support se	n/contract subject	matter where (casiblo,)		
D. OTHER (Specify uppe'of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFICATION (OF Perence 'Contract NRC-10-07-414 re purpose of this modification	Bilateral Modification Not. Not required to sign this docum ganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation for secretarial support se is to revise the labor rat	n/contract subject rvices. es, incorr	matter where (casible.) Orate DOL SCA (Nage, Determinatio	n No. 2005-2103
D. OTHER. (Specify uppe' of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (OF Efference 'Contract NRC-10-07-414	Bilateral Modification Not. Not required to sign this docum ganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation for secretarial support se is to revise the labor rat	n/contract subject rvices. es, incorr	matter where (casible.) Orate DOL SCA (Nage, Determinatio	n No. 2005-2103 Following pages.
D. OTHER (Specify uppe of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or ference 'Contract NRC-10-07-414' re purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce	Bilateral Modification Not. Not required to sign this docum ganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation for secretarial support se is to revise the labor rat	n/contract subject rvices. es, incorr	matter where (casible.) Orate DOL SCA (Nage, Determinatio	n No. 2005-2103 Following pages.
D. OTHER (Specify uppe of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or ference Contract NRC-10-07-414 re purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce	Bilateral Modification Not. K is required to sign this docume ganzed by UCF section headings, including solicitation for secretarial support sec is to revise the labor rat iling, and add a Deputy Ons	nvonmat subed rvices. es, incor ite Progra	matter where feasible.) Porate DOL SCA IM Manager, as d	Nage, Determinatio	n No. 2005-2103 Following pages.
D. OTHER (Specify uppe of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or ference 'Contract NRC-10-07-414' re purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce	Bilateral Modification Not. K is required to sign this docume ganzed by UCF section headings, including solicitation for secretarial support sec is to revise the labor rat iling, and add a Deputy Ons	nvonmat subed rvices. es, incor ite Progra	matter where feasible.) Porate DOL SCA IM Manager, as d	Nage, Determinatio	n No. 2005-2103 Following pages
D. OTHER (Specify uppe of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or ference Contract NRC-10-07-414 re purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce	Bilateral Modification Not. K is required to sign this docume ganzed by UCF section headings, including solicitation for secretarial support sec is to revise the labor rat iling, and add a Deputy Ons	nvonmat subed rvices. es, incor ite Progra	matter where feasible.) Porate DOL SCA IM Manager, as d	Nage, Determinatio	n No. 2005-2103 Following pages
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or ference 'Contract NRC-10-07-414 we purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce C Project Officer: Catherine Bi Capter as provided herein, sil terms and conditions of the doci-	Bilateral Modification Not. Note: The second readings including solicitation gamized by UCF section headings. Including solicitation for secretarial support second second solicitation is to revise the labor rational second	nycontrad subject rvices. es, incorr ite Progra erine.Blak	matter where feasible.) Orate DOL SCA (IN Mariager, as o ency@nrc.gov	Nage Determinatio lescribed on the	n No. 2005-2103 Following pages:
D. OTHER (Specify uppe'of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION (OF Perence 'Contract NRC-10-07-414 we purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce C Project Officer: Catherine Bi	Bilateral Modification Not. Note: The second readings including solicitation gamized by UCF section headings. Including solicitation for secretarial support second second solicitation is to revise the labor rational second	moonrad subjed rvices. es, incorr ite Progra erine.Blad mgad remans und 18A. NAME AND Stephe	matter where feasible.) Porate DOL SCA IM Manager, as eney@nrc.gov	Nage Determinatio lescribed on the	n No. 2005-2103 following pages
D. OTHER (Specify uppe of modification and authority IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or ference 'Contract NRC-10-07-414 We purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce C Project Officer: Catherine Bi Contract Officer: Catherine Bi Contract Officer (Catherine Bi NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prov Ir. Sasche Mornell, President S CINTRACTOR/OFFEROR	Bilateral Modification Not. Note: The second readings including solicitation gamized by UCF section headings. Including solicitation for secretarial support second second solicitation is to revise the labor rational second	moonrad subjed rvices. es, incorr ite Progra erine.Blad mgad remans und 18A. NAME AND Stephe	matter where feasible.) Forate DOL SCA (IN Mariager, as o ency@nrc.gov himged and in Auf force and <u>TILE OF CONTRACTING O</u> n M. POOL cting Officer TID of ALE NCA	effect.	n No. 2005-2103 following pages : hec. Daty Signed Gill, j/
D. OTHER (Specify uppe of modification and authority . IMPORTANT: Contractor is r DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Or ference 'Contract NRC-10-07-414 we purpose of this modification vision No. 10, increase the ce C Project Officer: Catherine Bi Capter as provided herein, sil terms and continues of the duck NAME (NO TITLE OF SIGNER Types or provided Ir. Sasche Mornell, President	Bilateral Modification Not, K is required to sign this docume ganzed by UCF sector headings, including addictation for secretarial support se is to revise the labor rat- iling, and add a Deputy Ons lakeney, 301-415-1491, Cathe- ment Marencod in Ham SA or 10A, as heretolore cha 15C. DATE SIGNED	mycontrad subject rvices. es, incorr ite Progra 2rine.Blax 2rine.Blax 18A.NAME AND Contra	matter where feasible.) Forate DOL SCA IM Manager, as o ency@nrc.gov hanged and in full force and TILE OF CONTRACTING (D M. PODL	effect.	Following pages.

NRC-10-07-414 Modification No. 7 Page 2 of 3

Reference Contract NRC-10-07-414 for secretarial support services.

The purpose of this modification is (1) to revise the labor rates and incorporate the attached DOL SCA Wage Determination No. 2005-2103 Revision No. 10 dated June 15, 2010 into the contract, (2) to increase the ceiling, and (3) to add a Contractor Deputy Onsite Program Manager.

1. Option Year Three was exercised in Modification 6 dated July 15, 2010, extending the period of performance from September 21, 2010 through September 20, 2011. The labor rates for the base year and option years one and two remain unchanged. The labor rates for option years three and four are hereby revised, as shown on the attached revised Schedule of Items and Prices. The attached DOL SCA Wage Determination No. 2005-2103 Revision No. 10 dated June 15, 2010 is hereby incorporated into the contract.

 The ceilings of Option Year Three and Option Year Eour are each increased by \$64,363.41, from \$2,979,198.90 to \$3,043,562.31.

The total current ceiling, which includes the Base Year and Option Years One, Two, and Three, is increased by \$64,363.41 from \$11,068,621.40 to \$11,132,984.81.

The total amount of the contract for the base year and four option years is increased by \$128,726.82, from \$14,047,820.30 to \$14,176,547.12, as shown below.

Base Year	\$2,229,817.94
Option Year One	\$2,880,405.66
Option Year Two	\$2,979,198.90
Option Year Three	\$3,043,562.31
Total Current Ceiling	\$11,132,984.81
Option Year Four	\$3,043,562.31 (not exercised)
Total Contract Amount	\$14,176,547.12

3. Add a Deputy Onsite Program Manager (OPM). Mr. Dalonte Powell, as of October 4, 2010, at no additional cost to the NRC. No additional on-site space or seating will be provided by the NRC for the Deputy OPM. The OPM and Deputy OPM shall maintain communication and coordinate their activities to facilitate optimum performance under this contract. Section C.12 2052.215-70 KEY PERSONNEL, paragraph (a), of the contract is revised as follows:

(a) The following individuals are considered to be essential to the successful performance of the work hereunder:

State of a state of the state o

entro de Torregion. Outrous Aurenia Ductor o Tarri ductor a

NRC-10-07-414 Modification No. 7 Page 3 of 3

543C ;

The contractor agrees that personnel may not be removed from the contract work or replaced without compliance with paragraphs (b) and (c) of this section.

This modification does not obligate funding. Funding will be placed on the individual task orders under the contract.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.